1
REV 5.3/202303
APPROVAL SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT NAME:
KOOMAG PN:KMTC0620 Series
CUSTOMER PN:
CUSTOMER RESPONSE
Approval

Electrical Characteristics
Please refer to Item 5.
1). Operating temperature range (individual chip without packing): -40℃ ~ +125℃ .
2). Storage temperature range (packaging conditions): -40℃ ~ +85℃ and RH 70% (Max.).
3). Rating DC current: Temperature rise(△T) is 40℃ approximately at Irms.
4). Saturation DC current: Inductance drop approximately 30% of L0 at Isat.
※Design as Customer's Requested Specifications. (可按顾客的特殊需求设计）
NO
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Saturatiom
Curren
Temp.Rise
current
Marking100KHz/1.0V Max. Typ. Typ. Typ.
Units （uH） mΩ mΩ A A
1 KMTC0620-R22M 0.22±20% 4.5 2.6 25.0 13.0 R22
2 KMTC0620-R33M 0.33±20% 7.0 4.5 24.0 12.0 R33
3 KMTC0620-R47M 0.47±20% 10 6.8 20.0 10.0 R47
4 KMTC0620-R68M 0.68±20% 15 9.5 17.0 9.0 R68
5 KMTC0620-1R0M 1.00±20% 24 16.5 14.0 7.0 1R0
6 KMTC0620-1R5M 1.50±20% 36 24 12.0 6.0 1R5
7 KMTC0620-2R2M 2.20±20% 45 30 9.0 5.0 2R2
8 KMTC0620-3R3M 3.30±20% 95 44 7.0 4.0 3R3
9 KMTC0620-4R7M 4.70±20% 105 77 6.5 3.5 4R7
10 KMTC0620-6R8M 6.80±20% 128 101 4.0 2.0 6R8
11 KMTC0620-100M 10.00±20% 180 148 3.5 2.0 100
12
13
14
15